The Great Salt Pond Swim 9 – Virtual Swim

2024

virtual swim event

Welcome to The Committee for the Great Salt Pond's annual virtual swim, *The Great Salt Pond Swim* – 9(2024) Virtual Swim. This swim must be completed by the end of the day, Saturday, July 27, 2024.

About the Swim

This is a (1) one mile swim completed in a pool, or open body of water. The swimmer registration fee for this event is \$80.00; \$60.00 plus \$20.00 for postage to mail your swim cap, shirt, towel, water bottle and medal to you (all items will be mailed out starting July 27, 2024). On-line registration will open on October 1, 2023 and close on July 26, 2024, 1:00 p.m. You can use fins, kickboards, snorkels, etc. This virtual swim is part of our annual swim, a fundraiser, serving to support our efforts to protect The Great Salt Pond, and provide funds for additional water testing in the recreational swim areas. This swim, in addition to our Pond swim is open to anyone interested in accepting a challenge for a great cause!

Please choose a safe place to swim, and realize that you are doing this at your own risk.

Fundraising

This is optional. If you are a swimmer and would like to obtain sponsorships for this swim event, please fill out the attached **Sponsor Pledge Form**

We look forward to hearing about your swim and seeing **photos** of your swim at cgsp02807@gmail.com and on our facebook page, facebook.com/cgspblockisland!

The Committee for the Great Salt Pond



The Committee for the Great Salt Pond P.O. Box 1092 Block Island, Rhode Island 02807

www.CGSPBlockIsland.org facebook.com/cgspblockisland

The Great Salt Pond Swim 9 – Virtual Swim

2024

sponsor pledge form (optional)

Swim Participants				
Name		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	 	
Phone	Email		 	
If you would like to o MAIL this form along with sponsorshimoney by July 27, 20 .	-	s event (optional)		
. Tl C	f 41 C 4 C 14 D 1			

to: The Committee for the Great Salt Pond P.O. Box 1092 Block Island, Rhode Island 02807

Sponsor's Name	Adddress	Amount	Cash or Check



The Committee for the Great Salt Pond P.O. Box 1092 Block Island, Rhode Island 02807

www.CGSPBlockIsland.org facebook.com/cgspblockisland